

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000026266 3)))



H1**800002**82883ARC**S** 

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

1 (850) 617-6381

From:

Account Name : CORP USA
Account Number : 072450003255

Phone Fax Number : (305) 634-3694 : (305) 633-9696

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION GREENCOAST BEACH CORPORATION

 Certificate of Status
 0

 Certified Copy
 1

 Page Count
 05

 Estimated Charge
 \$78.75

105943

FEB 1 2016

S. PRATHL.

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

2/1/2016

A2U9A00

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe





Antonia Velazques De Borello 20807 Biscayne Blvd. Aventura, FL 33180

January 28, 2016

Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6927 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Incorporation - Greencoast Beach Corporation

Dear Agent:

I am the President of Greencoast Beach Corporation. The Corporation was administratively dissolved in September 2015. I have no intentions to do reinstatement. I wish to incorporate same Corporation with same name.

Sincerely,

Antonia Velazques De Borello

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

GR SUBJECT:	EENCOAST BEACH CORPO	RATION			
200011011	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – MUST INCL	ude Suffix)		
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation an	d a check for:		
	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Signatus  Piling Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status  ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
		ADDITIONAL CO	JPY REQUIRED		
FROM:	CRISTIAN GIACULLI  Name (Printed or typed)				
	20807 BISCAYNE BLVD. SUITE 104				
	Address				
	AVENTURA, FL 33180				
	City, State & Zip				
	3059877240		•		
	Daytime Telephone number				
	lavand@grgcpa.com				
	E-mail address; (to be us	ed for future annual report	notification)		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Principal street address 20807 BISCAYNE BLVD. # 104  AVENTURA, FL 33180  ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS  ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  LETICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shares of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shures of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shares of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of sheres of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shares of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shares of stock is:
ARTICLE IV SHARES 100 The number of shares of stock is:
The number of shares of stock is:
The number of shares of stock is:
The number of shares of stock is:
The number of shares of stock is:
Name and Title:  20807 BISCAYNE BLVD. # 104
Address Address:
AVENTURA, FL 33180
·
Name and Title: Name and Title:
Address:
•
Name and Title: Name and Title:

PAGE 04/05

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	_	,
Addre	98	Address:	<u>-</u>	,
ARTICLE VI The name and Name:	REGISTERED AGENT Florida atreet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of MARK, GERSTLE	the registered agent is:	<del></del>	
Address:	2630 NE 203 STREET, SUITE 104			
	AVENTURA, FL 33180		16	91VI
ARTICLE VI	T INCORPORATOR	·	FEB -	SION OF
The name and	address of the Incorporator is:			525
Name:	ANTONIA VELAZQUEZ DE BORELLO			걸음
Address:	20807 BISCAYNE BLVD, # 104		D: 36	AA
	AVENTURA, FL 33180		36	ATIONS
Having been n this certificate,	I am funtitar with and according appointment as re-	for the above stated corporation at the place designaristared agent and agree to act in this capacity	ted in	
	Required Signano/Registered Agent	Date		
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein are e Department of State constitutes a third degree felor	true. I am aware that the felse information submitte y as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	d in a	
	B. Churung	01  28  2046	<b>₽</b>	
·	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date		